B-DAS Pilot Program, 2nd Quarter, FY2005

D. American Plaice Incidental Catch Monitoring
Recorded on : :
Week Ended Total Catch (Completed and On-Going Trips)
Kept (Ibs) Discarded” (Ibs) Caught (Ibs) Cumulative Caught To Date
With With With With With With
Estimated? | Reported | Estimated | Reported | Estimated | Reported Estimated Reported
Discards Discards Discards Discards Discards Discards
_ _ % of Quota | % of Quota
) @ (©)] @@=+ | B)=(D)+(3) (Ibs) (Ibs) (198.416 Ibs)| (198,416 Ibs)
8/4/2005 245 26 2 271 247 271 247 <1% <1%
8/11/2005 1,783 163 31 1,946 1,814 2,217 2,061 1% 1%
8/18/2005 3,876 463 32 4,339 3,908 6,556 5,969 3% 3%
8/25/2005 21,925 2,489 246 24,414 22,171 30,970 28,140 16% 14%
9/1/2005 13,170 1,574 104 14,744 13,274 45,714 41,414 23% 21%
9/8/2005 1,504 144 22 1,648 1,526 47,362 42,940 24% 22%
9/15/2005 1,950 218 30 2,168 1,980 49,530 44,920 25% 23%
9/22/2005 2,571 238 7 2,809 2,578 52,339 47,498 26% 24%
9/29/2005 4,321 369 92 4,690 4,413 57,029 51,911 29% 26%
10/6/2005 2,104 243 75 2,347 2,179 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/13/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/20/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/27/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/31/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
Recorded on Total Catch (Completed Trips)
Week Ended
Kept (Ibs) Discarded’ (Ibs) Caught (Ibs) Cumulative Caught To Date
With With With With With With
Estimated? | Reported | Estimated | Reported | Estimated | Reported Estimated Reported
Discards | Discards | Discards Discards Discards Discards
_ _ % of Quota | % of Quota
(1) 2 3 #=(1)+(2) | G)=(1)*(3) (tbs) (1bs) (198.416 Ibs)| (198,416 Ibs)
8/4/2005 245 26 2 271 247 271 247 <1% <1%
8/11/2005 1,783 163 31 1,946 1,814 2,217 2,061 1% 1%
8/18/2005 3,876 463 32 4,339 3,908 6,556 5,969 3% 3%
8/25/2005 21,925 2,489 246 24,414 22,171 30,970 28,140 16% 14%
9/1/2005 13,170 1,574 104 14,744 13,274 45,714 41,414 23% 21%
9/8/2005 1,504 144 22 1,648 1,526 47,362 42,940 24% 22%
9/15/2005 1,950 218 30 2,168 1,980 49,530 44,920 25% 23%
9/22/2005 2,571 238 7 2,809 2,578 52,339 47,498 26% 24%
9/29/2005 4,321 369 92 4,690 4,413 57,029 51,911 29% 26%
10/6/2005 2,104 243 75 2,347 2,179 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/13/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/20/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/27/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%
10/31/2005 0 0 0 0 0 59,376 54,090 30% 27%

*Catch made under B Days At Sea based on Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) declaration

*Kept based on VMS reporting, live weight

*Note these data are the best available to NMFS when this report was compiled and are preliminary.
*Management actions for the U.S./Canada Management Area, under the authority of the Regional Administrator (such as closures and possession limits)

Only regulated groundfish species that are not legal-sized may be discarded.
?Discard estimated based on Observer Contract (OBSCON) reporting, live weight. Discarded values may change due to OBSCON updates

are based upon Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) reports and other available information.
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